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1 CULLELL ESTAPE Jofre Elit BH COLOMA TEAM - 802 802

2 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro Elit RR BIKERS - 772 772

3 BOSQUE RUANO Cristofer Elit X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM - 695 695

4 SINUÉS MICÓ Mario Elit AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 88 573 661

5 ROMERO Marc Elit BGTEAM 73FACTORY - 650 650

6 FONT PEREZ Arnau Sub23 MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 100 425 525

7 CARVACHO SEVILLA Didac Elit IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS - 435 435

8 VALERO SERRANO David Elit BH COLOMA TEAM - 430 430

9 ROMERO BARCELO Pau Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM - 429 429

10 PRADE Thomas Sub23 TEAM CALVISSON VTT - 396 396

11 PUJOL CASELLAS Pau Sub23 PRORIDE JUFRE 78 313 391

12 ALAMÁN MIER Alex Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM - 376 376

13 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM - 359 359

14 RAUCHFUSS Marek Elit ČESKÁ SPOŘITELNA - ACCOLADE - 330 330

15 RUIZ EXPOSITO Eric Sub23 ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM - 328 328

16 AUVIN Clément Elit OC GIF VTT - 310 310

17 PHILIPP Antoine Elit MASSI - 306 306

18 KORETZKY Victor Elit SPECIALIZED FACTORY RACING - 300 300

19 ASKEY Lewis Elit GROUPAMA FDJ - 300 300

20 MARTINS Alexandre Sub23 SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET - 286 286

21 MUXÍ TATJÉ Oriol Sub23 MOZZTEAM - MESBIKE - 278 278

22 CHENEVAL Loan Elit MASSI - 268 268

23 SARROU Jordan Elit TEAM BMC - 262 262

24 FRANÇOIS BAUDRY Thibaut Sub23 CANYON CLLCTYV - 248 248

25 CAROD Titouan Elit TEAM BMC - 232 232

26 ARIZA GARCIA Xavi Elit SCOTT BIKES - 231 231

27 GAILLARD Baptiste Sub23 TEAM CALVISSON VTT - 217 217

28 DASCALU Vlad Elit TREK FACTORY RACING - PIRELLI - 210 210

29 CYRIL Bourdon Elit OVTLN PRO RACER - 210 210

30 OLMO MARTINEZ Hugo Sub23 TEAM INTEGRA - 205 205

31 CHAPON Justin Sub23 TEAM CALVISSON VTT - 204 204

32 CAMPOS MOTOS David Elit ORBEA FACTORY TEAM - 204 204

33 VANDERSTEEN Jarne Sub23 NOW CYCLING TEAM - 200 200

34 CARDENAS PORRAS Juan Diego Elit ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM - 198 198

35 BARBER ARGUIMBAU Frances Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY - 196 196

36 SCHWARZBAUER Luca Elit CANYON CLLCTV - 192 192

37 PI RAMIRES DE ARELLANO Oriol Elit SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA 64 126 190

38 ZARAGOZA Anthony Elit TEYRAN BIKE - 189 189

39 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor Elit MOZZTEAM - MESBIKE 56 132 188

40 LORET Maxime Elit MASSI - 186 186

41 MORELL COLL Aniol Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM - 184 184

42 SCHUERMANS Jens Elit GIANT FACTORY OFF-ROAD TEAM XC - 180 180

43 ARIAS CUERVO Diego Alfonso Elit BERRIA POLIMEDICAL MTB RACING TEAM - 180 180

44 JIMENEZ TOBAL Axel Elit SANTVI-TEAM MOZZ 40 137 177

45 RILEY Björn Sub23 TREK FUTURE RACING - 175 175

46 ORTS  LLORET Felipe Elit LA VILA JOIOSA-NETEO - 175 175

47 ROS BRICOLLÉ Ferran Sub23 FESBICI 3.0-TUGA - 162 162

48 LIST David Elit LEXWARE MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM - 156 156

49 PEREZ MARTINEZ Luis Francisco Elit KLIMATIZA TOTEEMI CABBERTY - 156 156

50 GARRIGA PONT Oriol Elit LA TORRETA BIKE - 156 156

51 GUAY Mathis Sub23 KTM FACTORY MTB TEAM - 155 155

52 SANCHEZ Santi Sub23 AREA TECNICA BANYOLES - 154 154

53 MOYANO Aleix Sub23 TERBIKES-BAIX TER 70 78 148

54 LACHAIZE Antoine Sub23 TEAM BESSE SUPER BESSE - 148 148
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55 GRIECO Lucas Sub23 SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET - 144 144

56 MUNTADA MELET Joan Elit ACTIVABIKE CLUB OLIANA 60 82 142

57 DE FROIDMONT Pierre Elit ORBEA FACTORY TEAM - 142 142

58 BARROSO GOMEZ Alberto Sub23 BH COLOMA TEAM - 140 140

59 HUGO Drechou Elit GROOVE GRAVEL - 140 140

60 BARTOLETTI Léo Elit TEAM CALVISSON VTT - 140 140

61 GAMEZ FERRER Carlos Sub23 ISB CYCLISTWORK FACTORY TEAM - 140 140

62 GARCIA ESCRIBANO Juan Luis Elit BSJ BIKES - 138 138

63 ZANOTTI Juri Elit TEAM BMC - 132 132

64 CÉLIÉ Nathan Elit VOSGES KTM - 131 131

65 FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Xavi Sub23 IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS - 131 131

66 SCHEHL Paul Sub23 GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM - 128 128

67 MIR MASCARO Joan Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY - 128 128

68 MUTH Benjamin Sub23 RAPIRO TREK - 126 126

69 VILLAR BLANCO Raul Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY - 124 124

70 AGUILERA I MASNOU Pau Elit FANTE ATIKA TEAM - 124 124

71 VILA CARMONA Genís Sub23 PRORIDE JUFRÉ TEAM - 123 123

72 GRØNENG Sjur Holm Sub23 LILLEHAMMER CK - 120 120

73 WALKER Emile Sub23 OOBSN - 120 120

74 WOODS Carter Elit GIANT FACTORY OFF-ROAD TEAM XC - 120 120

75 FOLGUERA DIAZ Kilian Elit FEDERACIÓ ANDORRANA DE CICLISME - 120 120

76 SCHELB Julian Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM - 114 114

77 LILLELUND Tobias Sub23 TREK FUTURE RACING - 112 112

78 SVENSSON Jesper Elit TRÄNINGSKONSULTEN SC - 112 112

79 LOPEZ Alexis Sub23 TEAM VELOPROSHOP MADEWIS BY MAXPERF - 112 112

80 TURNE MARINELLO Roger Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY - 110 110

81 HOLMGREN Gunnar Elit KMC RIDLEY MTB RACING TEAM - 108 108

82 ROUDIL-CORTINAT Axel Elit TEAM BULLS - 108 108

83 BOSCH PICO Jaume Elit MASSI - 106 106

84 RAMIREZ Alberto Elit BTT PALAFRUGELL CLUB ESPORTIU - 106 106

85 KRAYER Lennart-Jan Sub23 LEXWARE MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM - 104 104

86 MOYA CLAPERA Gerard Elit MASSI - 104 104

87 SAINT GUILHEM Tibaud Elit AIX VTT - 102 102

88 ALBISU ETXEBESTE Gexan Sub23 JRG NORCLAMP OTXE - 98 98

89 GREENSILL Max Sub23 GREAT BRITAIN NATIONAL TEAM - 96 96

90 DESSE Gaëtan Sub23 CALVISSONVTT - 94 94

91 CINK Ondrej Elit PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER RACING TEAM - 90 90

92 DOS REIS GRACA Nathan Sub23 SUNN FACTORY RACING - 90 90

93 VAN DIJK Chris Sub23 SCOTT ZWIEP MTB TEAM - 88 88

94 BADIA CELMA Axel Elit QUALITY RIDE - 88 88

95 PEÑALVER JUAN Josep Elit ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM - 85 85

96 GAZE Samuel Elit ALPECIN DECEUNINCK - 84 84

97 MARTIN Luca Sub23 ORBEA FACTORY TEAM - 80 80

98 SKÁLA Jaromír Elit ČESKÁ SPOŘITELNA - ACCOLADE - 80 80

99 DORADO PORTO Yago Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 48 30 78

100 LUKASIK Krzysztof Elit JBG-2 TEAM - 78 78

101 COLOMINA TOMAS Roger Elit TEAM ONE TO ONE - 78 78

102 TREUDLER Finn Sub23 CUBE FACTORY RACING - 76 76

103 BARTUNEK Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE - 76 76

104 SIFFREDI Matteo Sub23 SCOTT RACING TEAM - 72 72

105 PAGET Matteo Sub23 AIX VTT - 72 72

106 ZAWADZKY ZAPATA Lucas Felipe Elit AMUNT-TBIKES-BH - 72 72

107 PAREJO LORENZO Francisco Sub23 CAT BIKE TEAM 52 17 69

108 JORDAN REINALDO Arnau Elit SANTVI-TEAM MOZZ - 69 69

109 CARRICK ANDERSON Corran Sub23 GREAT BRITAIN NATIONAL TEAM - 68 68

110 VENTURA SANCHEZ Ismael Elit ESMTB - 68 68
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111 MONTEIL Lubin Sub23 TEAM SUPERIOR RAFAL SOCKS - 68 68

112 MACÍAS TELLEZ Alejandro Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE - 66 66

113 ROUFFIAC Nael Sub23 TEAM VCA ANJOS KTM - 64 64

114 EKROLL Sivert Sub23 WO2 MAX - 60 60

115 BAUM Lukas Elit ORBEA LEATT SPEED COMPANY - 60 60

116 LLOP MARTINEZ Gerard Sub23 ESETEC-SALAZONES R.FUENTES - 60 60

117 ARIZA CORTÉS David Elit LA TORRETA BIKE - 60 60

118 AVILES GILABERT Oliver Elit LAPURITOANDBANK - 56 56

119 SCHEHL Niklas Elit STOP&GO MTB TEAM - 54 54

120 CRUZ João Sub23 SELEÇÃO NACIONAL DE PORTUGAL - 52 52

121 WEISS Hugo Elit GIANT MTB PRO TEAM - 52 52

122 POTTIER Raphaël Sub23 TEAM CUBE SEFIC OREIA - 48 48

123 ANAYA CARMONA Jonathan Elit THEBIKEVILLAGE - 48 48

124 ROTH Joel Elit BISX PERFORMANCE RACE TEAM - 48 48

125 HIDALGO BARRETO Daniel Elit MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING - 48 48

126 DIAZ TORRES Juan Francisco Elit IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS - 46 46

127 BANCHAREL Valentin Elit XC63 VOLCANIC TEAM - 45 45

128 MUÑOZ RUIZ Cristian Elit E-BICIGRINO TEAM 44 - 44

129 MUSY Yannis Sub23 TEAM VELO CLUB DOLOIS - 44 44

130 RAJCHART Jan Elit BIKE TEAM STUPNO - 44 44

131 STRÄHLE Sven Elit CUBE FACTORY RACING - 42 42

132 PERRIN Tom Sub23 TEAM VTT FUN CLUB - 40 40

133 MACIÀ VIDAL Eloi Sub23 FES BICI 3.0-TUGA - 40 40

134 SURIOL ESCALANTE Francesc Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM - 38 38

135 SCHWEIZER Ben Sub23 GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM - 36 36

136 VAN DER WALT Daniel Elit COMPUTER MANIA CANNONDALE - 36 36

137 PINOSA FLIX Pau Sub23 MAXXIS-R.CYCLING.TRAINING - 36 36

138 OLIVERAS Toni Sub23 SINGLETRACK - 36 36

139 PARROT Clement Sub23 TEAM CULTURE VELO COLOMIERS - 35 35

140 GOMES DUARTE Nuno Sub23 FEDERACIO ANDORRANA DE CICLISME - 34 34

141 GRIOT Thomas Elit CANYON CLLCTV - 33 33

142 MAZOYER Fabien Elit TEAM VTT PAYS DE VILAINE - 33 33

143 OLIVETTI Sven Elit MÖSSINGER-RACING - 33 33

144 LAZARO LLORENS Marti Elit MONTPALAU TEAM - 33 33

145 AYRAL Maxime Sub23 TEAM BAGNOL JO.WE OMEGA - 32 32

146 OSTASZEWSKI Karol Elit JBG-2 TEAM - 30 30

147 GUTIERREZ PRIETO Adair Elit CANYON CLLCTV - 30 30

148 FAGERHUAG Petter Elit SANTACRUZ ROCKSHOX PRO TEAM - 30 30

149 MARÍN DORADO David Sub23 CATBIKE - 30 30

150 GUIMARÃES FERREIRA Roberto Carlos Elit GUILHABREU MTB TEAM - 27 27

151 NEFF Luis Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE - 27 27

152 ORTIZ BONILLA Alex Elit BIKING POINT - 27 27

153 ANDRE GALLIS Alix Sub23 TEAM SUNN PERFORMANCE CYCLING - 24 24

154 REYNAL Axel Elit TEAM BMC BÉZIERS - 24 24

155 BLANCH DANIEL Gerard Elit RADIKALBIKES GIRONA - 24 24

156 SANZ Thomas Elit TEAM CALVISSON VTT - 24 24

157 BARTRINA MORENO Adrià Elit LINBIKES-CCLEFA TEAM - 24 24

158 VANRENTERGHEM Paul Elit VTT GAURIAC - 24 24

159 LUCHINI Quentin Sub23 TEAM VCA ANJOS KTM - 22 22

160 SOUSA Rafael Sub23 SELEÇÃO NACIONAL DE PORTUGAL - 22 22

161 COMAS BONNIN Toni Elit RODADORS - 22 22

162 MCGUIRE Rory Sub23 GREAT BRITAIN NATIONAL TEAM - 22 22

163 LOUNELA Leo Sub23 ALLEBIKE FACTORY TEAM - 22 22

164 BURNET Pierrick Sub23 TEAM ANJOS KTM - 22 22

165 GARCIA CASADO Nil Elit SCOTT BIKES - 21 21

166 CORDERO TOMAS Aaron Elit FDM PINA TEAM - 21 21
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167 MOLY Antonin Elit TEAM VTT OCCITANIE - 21 21

168 BAUMANN Janis Sub23 TEAM BMC - 20 20

169 CAMPO CANO Roger Sub23 MAXXIS RCLYCLING.TRAINING - 20 20

170 BOICHIS Paul Sub23 CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX - 20 20

171 RIVIER Maxime Sub23 TEAM CONCEPTBIKES VCMAPV - 20 20

172 NEVES Diogo Sub23 SELEÇÃO NACIONAL DE PORTUGAL - 20 20

173 RECASENS XIRGU Roger Sub23 BTT LLAGOSTERA - 20 20

174 ACKERT Ian Sub23 TREK FUTURE RACING - 18 18

175 LHOMME Maxime Sub23 TEAM BMC - 18 18

176 ANDAVERT MARTÍNEZ Roger Sub23 MEGABICI - 18 18

177 STRICKER Jacob Sub23 VELO SOLINGEN E.V. - 18 18

178 HEMON Julien Sub23 ORNANS SUPERIOR - 18 18

179 ENGLISH Daniel Sub23 SANTACRUZ ROCKSHOX PRO TEAM - 18 18

180 SOLVHOJ VEDERSO Oliver Sub23 SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET - 18 18

181 VAN DEN HANENBERG Stan Elit HOBIJ VITTORIA DEVELOPMENT TEAM - 18 18

182 POORT Joren Elit SCOTT ZWIEP MTB TEAM - 18 18

183 GOUY Dorian Elit UNION CYCLISTE LE PUY EN VELAY - 18 18

184 TORRES PLEITE Alexandre Elit FIT-N'SS SPORT BANYOLES - 18 18

185 PENA FRANCO Nelson Duvan Sub23 BERRIA POLIMEDICAL MTB RACING TEAM - 16 16

186 SULC David Sub23 MONDRAKER RACING TEAM - 16 16

187 BEDINI Athys Sub23 ORNANS SUPERIOR - 16 16

188 SABORIDO CARERAS Jan Sub23 BSIX-JORMAT - 16 16

189 CEBRIA RIBERA Jordi Elit AINASTETIC - 15 15

190 CORTADA CANALS Marc Elit CAN XUMEIA TEAM - 15 15

191 COLL Gerard Elit BTT PALAFRUGELL CLUB ESPORTIU - 15 15

192 BILBAO PEREZ Igor Sub23 JRG NORCLAMP OTXE - 14 14

193 RESINA COLOMÉ Sergi Elit BIKING POINT - 14 14

194 BARD Julien Sub23 ARSA RACING TEAM - 14 14

195 GROS Marius Sub23 TEAM VELO CLUB DOLOIS - 12 12

196 BARGO BUENO Unai Sub23 LES FRANQUESES V., C.E.UNIO CILISTA - 12 12

197 HARDY LAINÉ Axel Sub23 TEAM SUPERIOR RAFALSOCKS - 12 12

198 BARROS Guilherme Sub23 SELEÇÃO NACIONAL DE PORTUGAL - 12 12

199 PERICAY CUFÍ Ernest Sub23 TERBIKE-BAIX TER - 12 12

200 VERMERSCH Anathole Sub23 TEAM SUNN PERFORMANCE CYCLING - 12 12

201 LIND Oscar Sub23 ALLEBIKE FACTORY TEAM - 12 12

202 CHALIEZ Baptiste Sub23 TEAM GUIDON DECAZEVILLOIS - 12 12

203 GISBERT Ian Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE - 12 12

204 SONDERMEIJER Tim Sub23 SCOTT ZWIEP MTB TEAM - 12 12

205 PESCARU Patrick Sub23 CSU SCOTT - 12 12

206 ÉMILIEN Brunet Sub23 TEAM VTT DU MORTANAIS - 10 10

207 ELOFSSON Edvin Sub23 ALLEBIKE FACTORY TEAM - 10 10

208 HUGO Lorentz Sub23 TEAM LOZÈRE CYCLISME - 10 10

209 BALTUSSEN Lucas Sub23 HOBIJ MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM - 10 10

210 MEYNIEL Théo Sub23 DN3 XC63 - 10 10

211 JOHNSON Brayden Sub23 SANTACRUZ ROCKSHOX PRO TEAM - 8 8

212 PAUL FRANÇOIS Jutel Sub23 TEAM VTT DU MORTAINAIS - 8 8

213 LEROY Samuel Sub23 TEAM SUNN PERFORMANCE CYCLING - 8 8

214 WAL Justin Sub23 CC ETUPES - 8 8

215 BERTHE Ilian Sub23 MARSEILLE VTT PASSION - 8 8

216 HUARD Maxence Sub23 TEAM VTT DU MORTAINAIS - 8 8

217 VAN EIJSDEN Bram Sub23 MTB CLUB DISCOVERY - 8 8

218 BARTOLINI Federico Sub23 BICI ADVENTURE TEAM ASD - 6 6

219 BRAGHINI Axel Sub23 TEAM DU MORTAINAIS - 6 6

220 HRTÁNEK Martin Sub23 SLOVAK NATIONAL TEAM - 6 6

221 GELABERT POL Daniel Sub23 ISB CYCLISTWORK FACTORY TEAM - 6 6

222 BEZAMAT Alex Sub23 TEAM VELO CLUB RODEZ - 6 6
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223 WICHLACZ Tom Sub23 TEAM VTT FUN CLUB - 6 6

224 RENUNCIO VELASCO Jaime Sub23 OSGA TEAM  KDDS RIOJANAS - 6 6

225 SZYMANSKI Paul Sub23 HEXAGONE CORBAS LYON MÉTROPOLE - 6 6

226 BENNET Pierre Louis Sub23 TEAM VELO CLUB RODEZ - 4 4

227 ŠVOŇAVA Matej Sub23 SLOVAK NATIONAL TEAM - 4 4

228 ISSALY Tom Sub23 TEAM VELO CLUB RODEZ - 4 4

229 VILADELBOSACCH HINOJO Pau Sub23 TERBIKES-BAIX TER - 4 4

230 ABRIVARD Arthur Sub23 VTT ESTUAIRE CLUB GAURIAC - 4 4

231 MANHAIM Nizan Sub23 SRT - 4 4

232 GUARNACCIA Fabio Sub23 TEAM IRRÉSISTIBLE ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE - 4 4

233 PUJOL Matahi Sub23 TEAM CULTURE VELO COLOMIERS - 4 4

234 FALIERES Quentin Sub23 VÉLO CLUB MAURS - 2 2

235 DUCHEMIN Ugo Sub23 UGO DUCHEMIN - 2 2

236 BOUDER Matteo Sub23 EC PAYS DU LEFF - 2 2

237 LEO De Antoni Sub23 ISL MTB PRORIDE TEAM - 2 2

238 BOUMARD Romain Sub23 VSC - 2 2

239 MOINS Luka Sub23 MADEWIS ACADEMY PERNES - 2 2

240 LACOUME Bixente Sub23 SA MAULEON - 2 2

241 ROULOIS Lucas Sub23 VSC - 2 2

242 RODRIGUEZ MARI Juan Carlos Sub23 CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S. XXI - MIRO - 2 2
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1 CULLELL ESTAPE Jofre 102 200 200 300 - - - 802

2 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro - 120 80 - 140 232 200 772

3 BOSQUE RUANO Cristofer 33 128 - 142 200 192 - 695

4 ROMERO Marc (30) 72 72 78 120 168 140 650

5 SINUÉS MICÓ Mario - 96 88 54 155 180 - 573

6 CARVACHO SEVILLA Didac 33 155 175 72 - - - 435

7 VALERO SERRANO David 168 - - 262 - - - 430

8 ROMERO BARCELO Pau (21) 64 40 33 80 84 128 429

9 FONT PEREZ Arnau (10) 56 44 33 76 96 120 425

10 PRADE Thomas - - 24 30 112 142 88 396

11 ALAMÁN MIER Alex 12 - - 33 - 156 175 376

12 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier 27 104 96 - - 132 - 359

13 RAUCHFUSS Marek - 175 155 - - - - 330

14 RUIZ EXPOSITO Eric 6 36 - 30 40 120 96 328

15 PUJOL CASELLAS Pau 10 48 32 33 - 114 76 313

16 AUVIN Clément - - - 48 - 262 - 310

17 PHILIPP Antoine 96 - - 210 - - - 306

18 KORETZKY Victor 300 - - - - - - 300

19 ASKEY Lewis - - - - - 300 - 300

20 MARTINS Alexandre 16 - 112 30 128 - - 286

21 MUXÍ TATJÉ Oriol 6 40 - 24 56 72 80 278

22 CHENEVAL Loan 36 - - 232 - - - 268

23 SARROU Jordan 262 - - - - - - 262

24 FRANÇOIS BAUDRY Thibaut 56 - - 192 - - - 248

25 CAROD Titouan 232 - - - - - - 232

26 ARIZA GARCIA Xavi 24 - 52 - - - 155 231

27 GAILLARD Baptiste - - 20 27 68 102 - 217

28 DASCALU Vlad 210 - - - - - - 210

29 CYRIL Bourdon - - - - - 210 - 210

30 OLMO MARTINEZ Hugo (4) 22 18 24 44 33 64 205

31 CHAPON Justin - - - - 96 108 - 204

32 CAMPOS MOTOS David 72 - - 132 - - - 204

33 VANDERSTEEN Jarne 200 - - - - - - 200

34 CARDENAS PORRAS Juan Diego - - - - 64 66 68 198

35 BARBER ARGUIMBAU Frances 28 - - 168 - - - 196

36 SCHWARZBAUER Luca 192 - - - - - - 192

37 ZARAGOZA Anthony 27 - 120 42 - - - 189

38 LORET Maxime 66 - - 120 - - - 186

39 MORELL COLL Aniol - - - 96 88 - - 184

40 SCHUERMANS Jens 180 - - - - - - 180

41 ARIAS CUERVO Diego Alfonso - - - 180 - - - 180

42 RILEY Björn 175 - - - - - - 175

43 ORTS  LLORET Felipe - - - - 175 - - 175

44 ROS BRICOLLÉ Ferran 10 52 28 - - - 72 162

45 LIST David 156 - - - - - - 156

46 PEREZ MARTINEZ Luis Francisco - - - 156 - - - 156

47 GARRIGA PONT Oriol 18 22 18 (18) 24 30 44 156

48 GUAY Mathis 155 - - - - - - 155

49 SANCHEZ Santi 12 60 22 - 60 - - 154

50 LACHAIZE Antoine 10 - 36 102 - - - 148

51 GRIECO Lucas 16 - 128 - - - - 144

52 DE FROIDMONT Pierre 142 - - - - - - 142

53 BARROSO GOMEZ Alberto 140 - - - - - - 140

54 HUGO Drechou - 140 - - - - - 140

55 BARTOLETTI Léo - - 140 - - - - 140

56 GAMEZ FERRER Carlos 14 68 22 - 36 - - 140

57 GARCIA ESCRIBANO Juan Luis 18 18 12 - 20 30 40 138

58 JIMENEZ TOBAL Axel 15 18 (12) 18 20 30 36 137

59 ZANOTTI Juri 132 - - - - - - 132

60 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor 18 22 16 21 22 33 - 132
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61 CÉLIÉ Nathan 27 - 104 - - - - 131

62 FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Xavi 4 - 18 24 - 33 52 131

63 SCHEHL Paul 128 - - - - - - 128

64 MIR MASCARO Joan 14 - - 114 - - - 128

65 MUTH Benjamin - - 60 66 - - - 126

66 PI RAMIRES DE ARELLANO Oriol - - 16 21 - 33 56 126

67 VILLAR BLANCO Raul 20 - - - 104 - - 124

68 AGUILERA I MASNOU Pau - - 64 60 - - - 124

69 VILA CARMONA Genís - 22 20 21 - - 60 123

70 GRØNENG Sjur Holm 120 - - - - - - 120

71 WALKER Emile 8 - - - - - 112 120

72 WOODS Carter 120 - - - - - - 120

73 FOLGUERA DIAZ Kilian - - - 30 - 90 - 120

74 SCHELB Julian 114 - - - - - - 114

75 LILLELUND Tobias 112 - - - - - - 112

76 SVENSSON Jesper - 112 - - - - - 112

77 LOPEZ Alexis 8 - - - - - 104 112

78 TURNE MARINELLO Roger 10 - 22 30 - 48 - 110

79 HOLMGREN Gunnar 108 - - - - - - 108

80 ROUDIL-CORTINAT Axel - - - 108 - - - 108

81 BOSCH PICO Jaume 30 - 76 - - - - 106

82 RAMIREZ Alberto 15 18 - 18 22 33 - 106

83 KRAYER Lennart-Jan 104 - - - - - - 104

84 MOYA CLAPERA Gerard 24 32 - - 48 - - 104

85 SAINT GUILHEM Tibaud 33 - - 27 - 42 - 102

86 ALBISU ETXEBESTE Gexan 14 - - 84 - - - 98

87 GREENSILL Max 96 - - - - - - 96

88 DESSE Gaëtan - - 18 - 22 54 - 94

89 CINK Ondrej 90 - - - - - - 90

90 DOS REIS GRACA Nathan - - - 90 - - - 90

91 VAN DIJK Chris 88 - - - - - - 88

92 BADIA CELMA Axel - 88 - - - - - 88

93 PEÑALVER JUAN Josep - - - 21 28 36 - 85

94 GAZE Samuel 84 - - - - - - 84

95 MUNTADA MELET Joan - 20 14 18 - 30 - 82

96 MARTIN Luca 80 - - - - - - 80

97 SKÁLA Jaromír - 80 - - - - - 80

98 LUKASIK Krzysztof 78 - - - - - - 78

99 COLOMINA TOMAS Roger - - - - - 78 - 78

100 MOYANO Aleix 2 20 16 18 22 - - 78

101 TREUDLER Finn 76 - - - - - - 76

102 BARTUNEK Marek - 76 - - - - - 76

103 SIFFREDI Matteo 72 - - - - - - 72

104 PAGET Matteo - - - - 72 - - 72

105 ZAWADZKY ZAPATA Lucas Felipe 18 - 22 - 32 - - 72

106 JORDAN REINALDO Arnau 21 28 20 - - - - 69

107 CARRICK ANDERSON Corran 68 - - - - - - 68

108 VENTURA SANCHEZ Ismael - - 68 - - - - 68

109 MONTEIL Lubin 20 - 48 - - - - 68

110 MACÍAS TELLEZ Alejandro - - 14 - 22 30 - 66

111 ROUFFIAC Nael 64 - - - - - - 64

112 EKROLL Sivert 60 - - - - - - 60

113 BAUM Lukas 60 - - - - - - 60

114 LLOP MARTINEZ Gerard - - - - - 60 - 60

115 ARIZA CORTÉS David 15 18 12 15 - - - 60

116 AVILES GILABERT Oliver - - 56 - - - - 56

117 SCHEHL Niklas 54 - - - - - - 54

118 CRUZ João 52 - - - - - - 52

119 WEISS Hugo - - - - 52 - - 52

120 POTTIER Raphaël 48 - - - - - - 48

121 ANAYA CARMONA Jonathan - - - - - - 48 48

122 ROTH Joel 48 - - - - - - 48
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123 HIDALGO BARRETO Daniel 21 - - 27 - - - 48

124 DIAZ TORRES Juan Francisco - - 22 24 - - - 46

125 BANCHAREL Valentin 18 - - 27 - - - 45

126 MUSY Yannis 44 - - - - - - 44

127 RAJCHART Jan - 44 - - - - - 44

128 STRÄHLE Sven 42 - - - - - - 42

129 PERRIN Tom 40 - - - - - - 40

130 MACIÀ VIDAL Eloi - - 20 - 20 - - 40

131 SURIOL ESCALANTE Francesc 18 20 - - - - - 38

132 SCHWEIZER Ben 36 - - - - - - 36

133 VAN DER WALT Daniel - - - 36 - - - 36

134 PINOSA FLIX Pau - 20 16 - - - - 36

135 OLIVERAS Toni 2 20 14 - - - - 36

136 PARROT Clement 8 - - 27 - - - 35

137 GOMES DUARTE Nuno - - 16 18 - - - 34

138 GRIOT Thomas 33 - - - - - - 33

139 MAZOYER Fabien - - - 33 - - - 33

140 OLIVETTI Sven 33 - - - - - - 33

141 LAZARO LLORENS Marti 15 - - 18 - - - 33

142 AYRAL Maxime 32 - - - - - - 32

143 OSTASZEWSKI Karol 30 - - - - - - 30

144 GUTIERREZ PRIETO Adair 30 - - - - - - 30

145 FAGERHUAG Petter 30 - - - - - - 30

146 MARÍN DORADO David - - 12 18 - - - 30

147 DORADO PORTO Yago - - 12 18 - - - 30

148 GUIMARÃES FERREIRA Roberto Carlos 27 - - - - - - 27

149 NEFF Luis 27 - - - - - - 27

150 ORTIZ BONILLA Alex 15 - 12 - - - - 27

151 ANDRE GALLIS Alix 24 - - - - - - 24

152 REYNAL Axel - 24 - - - - - 24

153 BLANCH DANIEL Gerard 24 - - - - - - 24

154 SANZ Thomas - - - 24 - - - 24

155 BARTRINA MORENO Adrià 24 - - - - - - 24

156 VANRENTERGHEM Paul 24 - - - - - - 24

157 LUCHINI Quentin 22 - - - - - - 22

158 SOUSA Rafael 22 - - - - - - 22

159 COMAS BONNIN Toni - 22 - - - - - 22

160 MCGUIRE Rory 22 - - - - - - 22

161 LOUNELA Leo 22 - - - - - - 22

162 BURNET Pierrick 22 - - - - - - 22

163 GARCIA CASADO Nil 21 - - - - - - 21

164 CORDERO TOMAS Aaron - - - 21 - - - 21

165 MOLY Antonin 21 - - - - - - 21

166 BAUMANN Janis 20 - - - - - - 20

167 CAMPO CANO Roger - - - - 20 - - 20

168 BOICHIS Paul 20 - - - - - - 20

169 RIVIER Maxime - - 20 - - - - 20

170 NEVES Diogo 20 - - - - - - 20

171 RECASENS XIRGU Roger 2 - - 18 - - - 20

172 ACKERT Ian 18 - - - - - - 18

173 LHOMME Maxime 18 - - - - - - 18

174 ANDAVERT MARTÍNEZ Roger - 18 - - - - - 18

175 STRICKER Jacob - - 18 - - - - 18

176 HEMON Julien 18 - - - - - - 18

177 ENGLISH Daniel 18 - - - - - - 18

178 SOLVHOJ VEDERSO Oliver 18 - - - - - - 18

179 VAN DEN HANENBERG Stan 18 - - - - - - 18

180 POORT Joren 18 - - - - - - 18

181 GOUY Dorian 18 - - - - - - 18

182 TORRES PLEITE Alexandre 18 - - - - - - 18

183 PAREJO LORENZO Francisco 2 - - 15 - - - 17

184 PENA FRANCO Nelson Duvan 16 - - - - - - 16
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185 SULC David 16 - - - - - - 16

186 BEDINI Athys 16 - - - - - - 16

187 SABORIDO CARERAS Jan 2 - 14 - - - - 16

188 CEBRIA RIBERA Jordi 15 - - - - - - 15

189 CORTADA CANALS Marc 15 - - - - - - 15

190 COLL Gerard 15 - - - - - - 15

191 BILBAO PEREZ Igor 14 - - - - - - 14

192 RESINA COLOMÉ Sergi - - 14 - - - - 14

193 BARD Julien 14 - - - - - - 14

194 GROS Marius 12 - - - - - - 12

195 BARGO BUENO Unai - - 12 - - - - 12

196 HARDY LAINÉ Axel 12 - - - - - - 12

197 BARROS Guilherme 12 - - - - - - 12

198 PERICAY CUFÍ Ernest - - 12 - - - - 12

199 VERMERSCH Anathole 12 - - - - - - 12

200 LIND Oscar 12 - - - - - - 12

201 CHALIEZ Baptiste 12 - - - - - - 12

202 GISBERT Ian - - 12 - - - - 12

203 SONDERMEIJER Tim 12 - - - - - - 12

204 PESCARU Patrick 12 - - - - - - 12

205 ÉMILIEN Brunet 10 - - - - - - 10

206 ELOFSSON Edvin 10 - - - - - - 10

207 HUGO Lorentz 10 - - - - - - 10

208 BALTUSSEN Lucas 10 - - - - - - 10

209 MEYNIEL Théo 10 - - - - - - 10

210 JOHNSON Brayden 8 - - - - - - 8

211 PAUL FRANÇOIS Jutel 8 - - - - - - 8

212 LEROY Samuel 8 - - - - - - 8

213 WAL Justin 8 - - - - - - 8

214 BERTHE Ilian 8 - - - - - - 8

215 HUARD Maxence 8 - - - - - - 8

216 VAN EIJSDEN Bram 8 - - - - - - 8

217 BARTOLINI Federico 6 - - - - - - 6

218 BRAGHINI Axel 6 - - - - - - 6

219 HRTÁNEK Martin 6 - - - - - - 6

220 GELABERT POL Daniel 6 - - - - - - 6

221 BEZAMAT Alex 6 - - - - - - 6

222 WICHLACZ Tom 6 - - - - - - 6

223 RENUNCIO VELASCO Jaime 6 - - - - - - 6

224 SZYMANSKI Paul 6 - - - - - - 6

225 BENNET Pierre Louis 4 - - - - - - 4

226 ŠVOŇAVA Matej 4 - - - - - - 4

227 ISSALY Tom 4 - - - - - - 4

228 VILADELBOSACCH HINOJO Pau 4 - - - - - - 4

229 ABRIVARD Arthur 4 - - - - - - 4

230 MANHAIM Nizan 4 - - - - - - 4

231 GUARNACCIA Fabio 4 - - - - - - 4

232 PUJOL Matahi 4 - - - - - - 4

233 FALIERES Quentin 2 - - - - - - 2

234 DUCHEMIN Ugo 2 - - - - - - 2

235 BOUDER Matteo 2 - - - - - - 2

236 LEO De Antoni 2 - - - - - - 2

237 BOUMARD Romain 2 - - - - - - 2

238 MOINS Luka 2 - - - - - - 2

239 LACOUME Bixente 2 - - - - - - 2

240 ROULOIS Lucas 2 - - - - - - 2

241 RODRIGUEZ MARI Juan Carlos 2 - - - - - - 2


